
   

FIRST EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT 
FOR ANNUAL ASPHALT PAVING & RESURFACING SERVICES 

This First Extension to that certain Agreement to provide Annual Asphalt Paving & 
Resurfacing Services is entered into effective as of November 21, 2024, by and between Indian River 
County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. 
(“Contractor”). 

BACKGROUND RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an Agreement for Annual Asphalt Paving & 
Resurfacing Services effective November 21, 2023; and  

WHEREAS, Paragraph 3 of the Agreement contains the term and renewal provisions; and  

WHEREAS, the first term commenced effective as of November 21, 2023 and will end on November 
20, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the parties desire to extend the Agreement for an additional 
one year; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, 
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the County and the Contractor agree as 
follows: 

1. The background recitals are true and correct and form a material part of this First Extension. 

2. The first renewal term shall commence effective November 21, 2024, and shall end on November 20 
, 2025. There is a single, one-year renewal available on the contract. 

3. All other terms and provisions of the Agreement shall be unchanged and remain in full force and effect. 



_________________________________ 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Extension to be executed effective the day 
and year first set forth above. 

  Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.        INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
                                                                   BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

By: By: 
Printed name: _____________________  Susan Adams, Chairman 
Title: ____________________________ 

 (Corporate Seal) 

Date: ________________ Attest:  Ryan L. Butler, Clerk of Circuit Court 
And Comptroller 

By:
       Deputy Clerk 

Approved:

 _________________________________ 
                                                                                         John A. Titkanich, Jr. 
                                                                                         County Administrator 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency: 

Christopher A. Hicks 
Asst. County Attorney 



t, RIGI Al 
2024011 An nual Paving (IRC-2304)2024011 

Annual Asphalt Paving and Resurfacing 

BID FORM 

Project Name 

Bid#: 

Bid Opening Date and Tim e: 

Bid Opening Location: 

The fo llow ing addenda are hereby acknowledged: 

Addendum Number 

'207.4011 

October 4, 20 23 

Pu rchasing Division 

1800 27th Street 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 

OatE: 

2:00 P.M. 

In accordance with all t erms, conditions, specifications, and requirements, t he Bidder offers t he fo llowing: 
PARKING ROAD

ASPHALTIC COi'JCRETE DESCRIPTIONItem 
PAVING LOTS 

VENDOR DELIVERED, 
PER MOBI LIZATION 
SUPERPAVE SP-9.5 - LESS THAN 25 TONS1. 

VENDOR P:..ACED 
1°'"'"19 ~T' cl ffi .: Level C I ...._ • 1 - ·011 I :..53.85'Ton 

SU PE RPAVE SP-9.5 - 25-99 TONS PER VENDOR DEi IVERF.D, 
MOBILIZATION 

2. 
IVENDOR PLACED 

Traffic Lev0 I C 3 18.30 /Ton j .354-. 3,:>/Ton 
3. SUPERPAV E. SP-9.5 - 100-299 TONS PER VEI\ICO" DEUVt.RED, 

MOBILIZATION Vi:'.\IJQr. r:..ACED I 
Traff!: ~cvd C l..13. 55. /Ton ! ;1..l'.:,l{•-~/Ton 
VENDOF DELIVERED, 

PER MOBiLIZATION 
SUP.:: .·.PX tE .::?-9.5 - 300 TONS OR MORE 4. 

VENDOR P'.ACED I 
:raffir:: 1

. P.11~ IC ('""/~.45 /Ton : JqI.45 / Ton 
W:1\'0')'=' ')'.:l'VfRED, SUPE PflVf S -12.5 - 0-299 TONS PER5. 

I 
I 

\/Ef\!DOr P'_ACED 

: ra ffi c '. -~"'' I C 

M OBILIZATION 

113.loron fq3.35 /Ton
I\'[l\'COI , O::L'.VERED, 

PER MOBILIZATION 

SUPER?JNE .:::P-·12.5 - 300 OR MORE TONS6. 
\l'.:~,JDOF' r~,\CED 
:raffi::. ~ 111:i C f19. 35/Ton i

I 
!81. SS /Ton 

FF:ICI0!1. CJ:J~SE FC-9.5 \'E:l\!LO t:. [J:L '1JEf1 ED, 
v;::NDOF P'./\CED 

7. 
I 

-:-raff!: _,,v, I~ J..36.;i,0/Ton I 

Page 16 ot Sb 



_
-

- --------------- --

-------- ------- ------ -- - -- -- ------- - ---

----- ------- -

2024011 Annual Paving (IRC-2304)2024011 

Annual Asphalt Paving and Resu rfacing 

Item ASPHALTIC CONCRETE DESCRIPTION 
ROAD 

PAVING 
PARKING 

LOTS 
8. FRICTIO N COURSE FC-12.5 VENDOR DELIVERED, 

VE NDOR PLACED 
Traffic Level C :k,q.35/Tor I 

9. TACK FOB GALLON FOB GALLON 

10. P::t' ViE VEf\lDGP DEI.IVEP.ED, I 
VENDOR Pl.ACED I 0. 1$0 /SYl-------f---------- -------,1----- --- -----1 

11. PRIMEAND SAND VEf\JJOP :1EL VERED, I I 
1/ENDOR PLLICEO 

Jlo.9o /sY 
12. HOT ASPHALT FOR PICK UP FOB AT PLANT FOR PICK UP 

1---1-SP_-9_._S_ _ _________ -l-________ --1,lLqo/Ton l------ ---l 
13. TEMPORARY STRI PING VEl\llJL'I, '.:;C'·!:::.JULES & 

PRO\tlLE:.- \. ~I,:> /Lr- I 
14. NIGHT WORK CO~-- .JER rc;\J I JCREASE ~· °'iO /Tori i--·_·-____ _ _ _... 
~SA. COST f-OR Ml LING & CLEAN UP 0-2,500 ~y AND UNDER ....,;;,~. =o /SY , 

15B. 2,501-5,000 SY ! 'i. '+~ r_.:t \--- ----< 
15C. S,O(Jl ~-u.15,GuOSY I .3. os /SYT 

_1_5~ _______ _______________ _____,-_:..._;s:~~~~SY_~~J_!?_EVE_R_ _ ~ -,,:~~:C_ jSY ------- -----1 

16. TIE-~~~ ---- - -- -· __ ___ _______,_~ER s~~P!: ~-~~? R~ _ __J_e_~-~.'}5l~A-1_ --- -~ 

wm yo,ur company extend these prices to other .~overnmentai c1ge,;cies 
wM·,in \the State of Florida? 

Contracto r License Number(s): CGC 031554 

ThE: io liu\illing e.:.jUif:Jnl(cffc is owned by our fi rm and e1 ·c.. lc!L 12 !u.- t,·,i:; .,m rk : 

Year ~e I Make and Model 
See attached 0 (!JiprPent list 

I,- · 

: 
I 

------- ----- -----i- ------ --- ----------------- --l 

1---------~----·--·------ - -----

1----- s-------- - ----------------·---------·------- --' 

I 
~-----1- ------- ---------,1:-------------------- --<

I 

Page 17 of 5Ci 

https://DEI.IVEP.ED

	FIRST EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT FOR ANNUAL ASPHALT PAVING & RESURFACING SERVICES
	BACKGROUND RECITALS


